 AIC1639
1-Cell, 3-Pin, Step-Up DC/DC Controller
�
�
�
�
 FEATURES     DESCRIPTION
z A Guaranteed Start-Up from less than 0.9 V.

 TEL: 886-3-5772500  FAX: 886-3-5772510 www.analog.com.tw 1
 AIC1639
� ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKING TYPE
TR: TAPE & REEL
BG: BAG
PACKAGE TYPE
X: SOT-89
Z: TO-92
U: SOT-23
C: Commercial
P: Lead Free Commercial
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
 27: 2.7V
 30: 3.0V
 33: 3.3V
 50: 5.0V
AIC1639-XX X X XX
1 2 3
SOT-89
TOP VIEW
1: GND
2: VOUT
3: EXT
TO-92
TOP VIEW
1: GND
2: VOUT
3: EXT
ORDERING INFORMATION
1
2
3
EX:  AIC1639-27CXTR
Æ 2.7V Version, in SOT-89 Package & TR
Packing Type
 AIC1639-27PXTR
Æ 2.7V Version, in SOT-89 Lead Free
Package & TR Packing Type
SOT-23
TOP VIEW
1:  GND
2:  EXT
3:  VOUT
1
3
2
Part No.  CX PX
AIC1639-27XX AU27 AU27P
AIC1639-30XX AU30 AU30P
AIC1639-33XX AU33 AU33P
AIC1639-50XX AU50 AU50P
z SOT-23 MARKING
Part No.  CU PU
AIC1639-27 DB27 DB27P
AIC1639-30 DB30 DB30P
AIC1639-33 DB33 DB33P
AIC1639-50 DB50 DB50P
z SOT-89 MARKING
2
 AIC1639
� ABSOLUATE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage (VOUT Pin)   ……………….………………………………………………….6V
EXT pin Voltage   …………………………………………………………….-0.3V to Vout+0.3V
EXT pin Current  ………………………………………………………………………….± 50mA
Operating Temperature Range  ……………………………………………….-40°C to 85°C
Maximum Junction Temperature  125°C
Storage Temperature Range  ………………………………………………… -65°C to 150 °C
Lead Temperature (Soldering 10 Sec.)   …………………………………………………260°C
Absolute Maximum Ratings are those values beyond which the life of a device may be impaired.
� TEST CIRCUIT
FOUTEXT
AIC1639